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OP 4Â° CASTEL DI SANGRO (0404031B)
CASTEL DI SANGRO - 30-10-2004 - 01-11-2004

Torneo OP 4Â° CASTEL DI SANGRO 0404031B

Luogo CASTEL DI SANGRO  [Aquila - Abruzzo]
Periodo 30-10-2004 - 01-11-2004

Turni

Tipo Week-end
Sistema Swiss

Tempo di riflessione 1 h/20 ms + 1h QPF
Arbitri DAMIANO GIUSEPPE - 

Partecipanti 48

Sito Internet
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Elenco partecipanti
                                                 Elo  Elo   Med        Anno    Id         Id

 S   Cat   Giocatore              Fed  Reg  Pr   FIDE Ital  Avv  Perf  Nasc S  FIDE       FSI

28 2N Adamo Luigi              ITA CAM NA 1760 0 0 1968 M 113113

42 2N Antonelli Alessandro     ITA ABR PE 1754 0 0 1976 M 120492

12 2N Belmonte Carlo           ITA MOL CB 1547 0 0 1955 M 104661

26 2N Bottega Antonio          ITA ABR CH 1748 0 0 1970 M 112901

46 NC Buccini Marco            ITA ABR AQ 1449 0 0 1988 M 124023

20 NC Buzzelli Giovanni        ITA ABR AQ 1287 0 0 1937 M 111247

31 2N Camarda Pierluigi        ITA MOL CB 1634 0 0 1977 M 113635

5 NC Capotosto Carlo          ITA ABR AQ 1431 0 0 1953 M 103398

44 NC Castaldi Nunzio          ITA CAM BN 1422 0 0 1972 M 123701

45 NC Ceniccola Michele        ITA CAM BN 1398 0 0 1976 M 123702

13 2N Chierchia Gennaro        ITA MOL CB 1786 0 0 1964 M 104663

2 1N Colucci Stefano          ITA CAM BN 1781 0 0 1962 M 100448

30 2N De Felice Michele        ITA CAM NA 1775 0 0 1959 M 113614

15 1N De Lucia Alfredo         ITA CAM NA 1693 0 0 1943 M 106849

41 3N De Meo Enea              ITA LAZ LT 1428 0 0 1990 M 119460

10 2N De Meo Guido             ITA LAZ LT 1682 0 0 1960 M 103747

43 NC De Tullio Giovanni       ITA MOL CB 1446 0 0 1987 M 122893

3 2N Della Corte Marco        ITA CAM SA 1787 0 0 1988 M 100630

25 2N Di Giulio Dario          ITA ABR PE 1712 0 0 1976 M 112515

16 2N Di Lizia Antonino        ITA ABR CH 1718 0 0 1958 M 108874

9 3N Falcione Carmine         ITA ABR AQ 1580 0 0 1951 M 103411

14 2N Fracasso Giovanni        ITA MOL CB 1718 0 0 1975 M 104669

24 2N Franzese Anna Maria      ITA CAM BN 1643 0 0 1970 F 111506

21 3N Gargano Innocenzo        ITA ABR AQ 1562 0 0 1955 M 111249

47 NC Giannangeli Mario        ITA ABR AQ 1392 0 0 1982 M 124024

39 3N Iandolo Giovanni         ITA CAM BN 1582 0 0 1968 M 118159

17 2N Iovino Giovanni          ITA MOL IS 1502 0 0 1922 M 109896

37 NC Lavorgna Antonio         ITA CAM BN 1410 0 0 1951 M 117568

4 1N Lemma Vittorio           ITA LOM MI 1673 0 0 1929 M 102518

34 2N Luongo Antonio           ITA CAM BN 1661 0 0 1963 M 115538

22 3N Marzano Vincenzo         ITA ABR AQ 1566 0 0 1960 M 111251

40 2N Mazza Daniele            ITA PUG BA 1667 0 0 1968 M 118859

32 3N Miale Claudio            ITA CAM NA 1596 0 0 1972 M 113697

33 2N Miozzi Carmenzo          ITA MOL CB 1620 0 0 1974 M 115234

6 3N Miraldi Corrado          ITA ABR AQ 1332 0 0 1942 M 103403

1 2N Moscarino Carlo          ITA CAM BN 1718 0 0 1948 M 100442

7 2N Murolo Umberto           ITA ABR AQ 1715 0 0 1949 M 103405

36 2N Palladino Andrea         ITA TOS SI 1724 0 0 1985 M 117082

35 2N Petrillo Nicola          ITA CAM BN 1700 0 0 1968 M 115540

18 3N Pirrone Antonino         ITA MOL IS 1478 0 0 1948 M 109899

38 NC Ramacciato Arnaldo       ITA MOL CB 1443 0 0 1961 M 117845

8 3N Ricchiuto Domenico       ITA ABR AQ 1553 0 0 1941 M 103410

23 3N Santillo Alfredo         ITA MOL IS 1481 0 0 1936 M 111254

29 2N Sellitti Luca            ITA CAM SA 1718 0 0 1984 M 113608

11 2N Somma Erminio            ITA CAM NA 1553 0 0 1962 M 104608

19 1N Verrelli Adriano         ITA EMI MO 0 0 1975 M 110416

48 3N Zambianchi Lino          ITA ABR CH 1584 0 0 1961 M 124025

27 3N Zappacosta Gianluca      ITA ABR CH 1545 0 0 1975 M 112903
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Variazioni Elo Italia
                                      Elo   N  Pun  Pun               Med        Anno    ID     

 S   Cat   Giocatore             Fed  FSI   P  Fat  Att  W-We   Var   Avv. Perf  Nasc S  FSI    

28 2N Adamo Luigi              ITA 1760 0 0.00 0.00 0 -33 0 1968 M 113113

42 2N Antonelli Alessandro     ITA 1754 0 0.00 0.00 0 -33 0 1976 M 120492

12 2N Belmonte Carlo           ITA 1547 0 0.00 0.00 0 -21 0 1955 M 104661

26 2N Bottega Antonio          ITA 1748 0 0.00 0.00 0 12 0 1970 M 112901

46 NC Buccini Marco            ITA 1449 0 0.00 0.00 0 6 0 1988 M 124023

20 NC Buzzelli Giovanni        ITA 1287 0 0.00 0.00 0 -30 0 1937 M 111247

31 2N Camarda Pierluigi        ITA 1634 0 0.00 0.00 0 12 0 1977 M 113635

5 NC Capotosto Carlo          ITA 1431 0 0.00 0.00 0 24 0 1953 M 103398

44 NC Castaldi Nunzio          ITA 1422 0 0.00 0.00 0 36 0 1972 M 123701

45 NC Ceniccola Michele        ITA 1398 0 0.00 0.00 0 -21 0 1976 M 123702

13 2N Chierchia Gennaro        ITA 1786 0 0.00 0.00 0 -15 0 1964 M 104663

2 1N Colucci Stefano          ITA 1781 0 0.00 0.00 0 39 0 1962 M 100448

30 2N De Felice Michele        ITA 1775 0 0.00 0.00 0 -33 0 1959 M 113614

15 1N De Lucia Alfredo         ITA 1693 0 0.00 0.00 0 -33 0 1943 M 106849

41 3N De Meo Enea              ITA 1428 0 0.00 0.00 0 36 0 1990 M 119460

10 2N De Meo Guido             ITA 1682 0 0.00 0.00 0 30 0 1960 M 103747

43 NC De Tullio Giovanni       ITA 1446 0 0.00 0.00 0 24 0 1987 M 122893

3 2N Della Corte Marco        ITA 1787 0 0.00 0.00 0 30 0 1988 M 100630

25 2N Di Giulio Dario          ITA 1712 0 0.00 0.00 0 -6 0 1976 M 112515

16 2N Di Lizia Antonino        ITA 1718 0 0.00 0.00 0 15 0 1958 M 108874

9 3N Falcione Carmine         ITA 1580 0 0.00 0.00 0 -75 0 1951 M 103411

14 2N Fracasso Giovanni        ITA 1718 0 0.00 0.00 0 -6 0 1975 M 104669

24 2N Franzese Anna Maria      ITA 1643 0 0.00 0.00 0 18 0 1970 F 111506

21 3N Gargano Innocenzo        ITA 1562 0 0.00 0.00 0 -6 0 1955 M 111249

47 NC Giannangeli Mario        ITA 1392 0 0.00 0.00 0 -48 0 1982 M 124024

39 3N Iandolo Giovanni         ITA 1582 0 0.00 0.00 0 -18 0 1968 M 118159

17 2N Iovino Giovanni          ITA 1502 0 0.00 0.00 0 -21 0 1922 M 109896

37 NC Lavorgna Antonio         ITA 1410 0 0.00 0.00 0 -30 0 1951 M 117568

4 1N Lemma Vittorio           ITA 1673 0 0.00 0.00 0 -18 0 1929 M 102518

34 2N Luongo Antonio           ITA 1661 0 0.00 0.00 0 -15 0 1963 M 115538

22 3N Marzano Vincenzo         ITA 1566 0 0.00 0.00 0 45 0 1960 M 111251

40 2N Mazza Daniele            ITA 1667 0 0.00 0.00 0 36 0 1968 M 118859

32 3N Miale Claudio            ITA 1596 0 0.00 0.00 0 21 0 1972 M 113697

33 2N Miozzi Carmenzo          ITA 1620 0 0.00 0.00 0 -24 0 1974 M 115234

6 3N Miraldi Corrado          ITA 1332 0 0.00 0.00 0 3 0 1942 M 103403

1 2N Moscarino Carlo          ITA 1718 0 0.00 0.00 0 -21 0 1948 M 100442

7 2N Murolo Umberto           ITA 1715 0 0.00 0.00 0 -9 0 1949 M 103405

36 2N Palladino Andrea         ITA 1724 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 1985 M 117082

35 2N Petrillo Nicola          ITA 1700 0 0.00 0.00 0 6 0 1968 M 115540

18 3N Pirrone Antonino         ITA 1478 0 0.00 0.00 0 -24 0 1948 M 109899

38 NC Ramacciato Arnaldo       ITA 1443 0 0.00 0.00 0 -6 0 1961 M 117845

8 3N Ricchiuto Domenico       ITA 1553 0 0.00 0.00 0 63 0 1941 M 103410

23 3N Santillo Alfredo         ITA 1481 0 0.00 0.00 0 27 0 1936 M 111254

29 2N Sellitti Luca            ITA 1718 0 0.00 0.00 0 33 0 1984 M 113608

11 2N Somma Erminio            ITA 1553 0 0.00 0.00 0 54 0 1962 M 104608

48 3N Zambianchi Lino          ITA 1584 0 0.00 0.00 0 -57 0 1961 M 124025

27 3N Zappacosta Gianluca      ITA 1545 0 0.00 0.00 0 6 0 1975 M 112903
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